file in the office of the Town Clerk where they may be inspected during regular office hours or by 
request to the Town Clerk; and 

WHEREAS, the maximum estimated cost to said District of such increase and 
improvement of facilities is determined to be Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 
($750,000.00) and with an estimated cost to the typical property of One Thousand Six Hundred 
Five and 00/100 Dollars ($1,605.00); and 

WHEREAS, such cost shall be annually apportioned and assessed upon the several lots 
and parcels of land within said District in the manner provided by law on an ad valorem basis, in 
an amount sufficient to pay the principal and interest on said bonds as the same become due;

[...]

WHEREAS, at a meeting of said Town Board duly called and held on September 7, 2022, 
an Order was duly adopted by it and entered in the minutes specifying the said Town Board 
would meet to consider the increase and improvement of facilities of the Mount Pleasant Water 
District at an aggregate maximum estimated cost of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($750,000.00) and with an estimated cost to the typical property of One Thousand Six 
Hundred Five and 00/100 Dollars ($1,605.00), and to hear all persons interested in the subject 
thereof concerning the same at the New Woodstock Volunteer Fire Department, 2632 Mill Street, 
New Woodstock, New York 13122, in said Town, on the 3rd day of October, 2022, at 7:30 P.M.; 
and 

WHEREAS, said notice of said public hearing was duly published and posted as required

[...]

SOFTWARE AND THE TOWN SUPERVISOR TO EXECUTE  

THE AGREEMENT FOR SUCH PURCHASE  

To authorize the procurement of tax collection software called Total Collection Solution 
(TCS) from Systems East, Inc. per the quote dated September 21, 2022.  Said software shall not 
exceed Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Five and 00/100 Dollars ($3,995.00).  Beginning in 
2024 an annual maintenance fee will be charged in the amount of Six Hundred and 00/100 
Dollars. ($600.00) with a maximum increase of 3% for each subsequent year the software is used.  

Further, to authorize the Town Supervisor of the Town of Cazenovia to execute the